

SUDBURY WATER DISTRICT
EAST STREET WATER TREATMENT PLANT (WTP) PFAS TREATMENT
DWSRF-11383
ADDENDUM NO. 5

.....
To be considered as part of the contract drawings and specifications for the East Street WTP PFAS Treatment Project, DWSRF-11383.

SUB-BID RESULTS

The results of the filed sub-bid opening held for the Sudbury Water District East Street PFAS WTP, DWSRF 11383, on February 29, 2024 are attached to this Addendum No. 5. In addition, general bidders are instructed as follows:

FILED SUB-BID RESULTS
SUB-BID DATE: February 29, 2024

Sub-Bidder	Base Bid	Bid Alt. No. A	Base Bid + Bid Alt. No. A	GENERAL CONTRACTORS RESTRICTED TO:	GENERAL CONTRACTORS EXCLUDED:
------------	----------	----------------	---------------------------	---------------------------------------	----------------------------------

ITEM 2f Electrical

1 Fall River Electrical Associates Co., Inc. 74 Corneau Street Fall River, MA 02721	\$411,699.00	\$94,866.00	\$506,565.00		Waterline Industries Corporation
2 Jasco Electrical Inc. 456 Rear West Central Street Franklin, MA 02038	\$530,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$675,000.00		
3 Waterline Industries Corporation 7 London Lane Seabrook, NH 03874	\$577,677.00	\$87,677.00	\$665,354.00	Waterline Industries Corporation	
4 Richard T. Losordo Electrical Services, Inc. P.O. Box 518 North Easton, MA 02356	\$929,000.00	\$244,000.00	\$1,173,000.00		



FILED SUB-BID RESULTS
SUB-BID DATE: February 29, 2024

Sub-Bidder	Base Bid	GENERAL CONTRACTORS RESTRICTED TO:	GENERAL CONTRACTORS EXCLUDED:
------------	----------	---------------------------------------	----------------------------------

ITEM 2a Masonry

1	Cenedella Masonry Inc. 177 Central Street, 2nd Floor Milford, MA 01757	\$37,500.00	IFCC
2	B&B Commercial Masonry Inc. 54 Oakville Street Lynn, MA 01905	\$57,000.00	
3	Marmelo Brothers Construction Co., Inc. 13 Ventura Drive North Dartmouth, MA. 02747	\$64,000.00	
4	Costa Brothers Masonry 2 Lambeth Park Drive Fairhaven, MA 02719	\$135,000.00	

Town of Subdury, MA.
 East Street WTP PFAS Treatment Project
 DWSRF No. 11383



FILED SUB-BID RESULTS
 SUB-BID DATE: February 29, 2024

Sub-Bidder	Base Bid	GENERAL CONTRACTORS RESTRICTED TO:	GENERAL CONTRACTORS EXCLUDED:
------------	----------	---------------------------------------	----------------------------------

ITEM 2b Miscellaneous and Ornamental Iron

1 Waterline Industries Corporation 7 London Lane Seabrook, NH 03874	\$87,677.00	Waterline Industries Corporation	
Winston Builders Corp. 55 Hopkinton Road Westborough, MA. 01581	\$141,000.00	Winston Builders Corp.	
Needham Certified Welding Corp. P.O. Box 647 Needham Heights, MA 02494	\$153,000.00		Northern Contracting CTA Consigli HJ Johnson
L&L Contracting, Inc. 25 Hayward Street Braintree, MA 02814	\$189,700.00		

Town of Subdury, MA.
East Street WTP PFAS Treatment Project
DWSRF No. 11383



FILED SUB-BID RESULTS
SUB-BID DATE: February 29, 2024

Sub-Bidder	Base Bid	GENERAL CONTRACTORS RESTRICTED TO:	GENERAL CONTRACTORS EXCLUDED:
------------	----------	------------------------------------	-------------------------------

ITEM 2c Painting

1 Keltic Painting, LLC 189 Hill Road Thompson, CT. 06277	\$53,700.00		
2 Soep Painting Corp. 16-18 Ballard Road Lawrence, MA. 01843	\$70,000.00		



FILED SUB-BID RESULTS
SUB-BID DATE: February 29, 2024

Sub-Bidder	Base Bid	GENERAL CONTRACTORS RESTRICTED TO:	GENERAL CONTRACTORS EXCLUDED:
------------	----------	---------------------------------------	----------------------------------

ITEM 2d Plumbing

<p>1 Waterline Industries Corporation 7 London Lane Seabrook, NH 03874</p>	<p>\$127,777.00</p>	<p>Waterline Industries Corporation</p>	
<p>2 Robert W. Irvine & Sons, Inc. 147 Blossom Street Lynn, MA 01902</p>	<p>\$155,000.00</p>		
<p>Arujo Bros Plumbing & Heating 224 Nye's Lane Acushnet, MA. 02743</p>	<p>\$184,400.00</p>		<p>Waterline Industries Corporation</p>
<p>Boston Mechanical Inc. 155 New Boston Street Woburn, MA 01801</p>	<p>\$198,000.00</p>		
<p>D&C Construction Co., Inc. 649 Broad Street Weymouth, MA 02189</p>	<p>\$230,000.00</p>		<p>D&C Construction Co., Inc.</p>



FILED SUB-BID RESULTS
SUB-BID DATE: February 29, 2024

Sub-Bidder	Base Bid	GENERAL CONTRACTORS RESTRICTED TO:	GENERAL CONTRACTORS EXCLUDED:
------------	----------	---------------------------------------	----------------------------------

ITEM 2e HVAC

1	Waterline Industries Corporation 7 London Lane Seabrook, NH 03874	\$297,677.00	Waterline Industries	
2	D&C Construction Co., Inc. 649 Broad Street Weymouth, MA 02189	\$410,000.00	D&C Construction Co., Inc.	
3	G&H Heating and Cooling LLC. 133 Country Road East Freetown, MA 02717	\$442,000.00		Builders Systems Inc. Waterline Industries Northern Contracting Corp.
4	CAM HVAC & Construction, Inc. 116 Lydia Ann Road Smithfield, RI 02917	\$479,000.00		New England Builders B.C. Construction, Inc.
5	APEX Corporation 56 Charles Street Abington, MA 02351	\$490,000.00		
6	Davison Co., Inc. 90 Clarendon Ave Somerville, MA 02144	\$525,000.00		

**Town of Sudbury, MA.
East Street WTP PFAS Treatment Project
DWSRF No. 11383**



**BID SUMMARY
BID DATE:**

	Contractor	Total Base Bid	Total Base Bid plus Bid Alt. No. 1	Total Base Bid plus Bid Alt. Nos. 1 & 2
1		0	\$0.00	\$0.00
2		0	\$0.00	\$0.00

